

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.873 OF 2004

STATE OF GOA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANJAY THAKRAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With Criminal Appeal No.874 of 2004

(With office report)

Date: 13/12//2006 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

in CrI.A.873/2004:

Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.

Mr. MannoJ Mehta,Adv.

for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co.,Advs.

in CrI.A.874/2004:

Mr. Mahendra Anand,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Manish Jain,Adv.

Ms. Pooja Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.S. Chahar, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. R.K. Jain, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 10.50 p.m. and concluded at 2.25 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Mahendra Anand, learned senior counsel made his reply submissions till 3.25 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed within a week.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master